FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 ONB - 01 - 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ 0651-0027		1	PATENT
101419	/Q1		
		ER SHEET Y	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac Submission Type	lemarks: Please record the at Conveyance Type	tached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreem	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	1
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error		Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Ac	vencios)
Reel # Frame #		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties	attached _{Execution} Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jiri Kotler			05/26/00
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Joseph Borsa			05/26/00
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mar	k if additional names of rec	
Name (line 1) MDS Nordion Inc.			If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2) 447 March Road			domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1) Kanata			representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ontario	Canada	K2K 1X8	
Domestic Representative Name ar	d Address Enter for	• the first Receiving Party o	
Name Warren B. Kice			
Address(line 1) Haynes and Boone, LLP			
Address (line 2) 901 Main Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 3100			
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75202-378			
1/2000 NTHAI1 00000022 09550923 C:581 40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		ding time for reviewing the docum
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estin gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cr D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Ref and Regulatory Affair	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per comments regarding this burden estimate to the s. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ork Reduction Project (0651-0027), N	Chief Information Officer, Washir Nashington, D.C. 20503. See OMI IMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AD
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T	rademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN recorded with required cover and Trademarks, Box Assign	aboot(c) information to	: d631
to its and Dotonte	and Trademarks, Box Assigni	lielits, masington, Di	-

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0863

Docket No. 25000.8

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark PATENT	
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number	214-651-5634	
Name Warren B. Kice			
Address(line 1) Haynes and Bo	one, LLP]
Address (line 2) 901 Main Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 3100			
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas	75202-3789		
Pages Enter the total nui including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance docum achments.	nent #3	
Patent Application Nur 09/550,923	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers mber(s) Patent	t Number(s)	Year
Method of Payment:	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed X Deposit Account unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:]
attached copy is a true co indicated herein.	lge and belief, the foregoing information is true a by of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized	l, as
Warren B. Kice Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE:

Jiri KOTLER whose full post office address is 5 Strathearn Court, Nepean, Ontario K2G 4L7, Canada and Joseph BORSA whose full post office address is 20 Mika Street Stittsville, Ontario, K2S 1K8, Canada, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Product Irradiator for Optimizing Dose Uniformity in Products for which application for Letters Patents has been made by application filed April 17, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and

WHEREAS, **MDS Nordion Inc**, having a place of business at **447 March Road**, **Kanata**, **Ontario**, **Canada K2K 1X8**, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, WE agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0865

to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING, STRATHY & HENDERSON to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in the Patent Office of the United States and all foreign countries.

In witness whereof the Assign	or has executed this Assignment through its duly
authorized officer(s) this $\underline{26}$ day	of <u>MAY</u> , 2000.
	Allen
	Jiri KOŢĻĘR
WITNESS:	\bigcup

On this <u>day of</u> <u>Non</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared the above named Jiri KOTLER, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

JE IL DA

Signature

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0866

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this
$$26^{4}$$
 day of 2000 .

WITNESS:

On this 3 day of 3, 2000, before me personally appeared the above named **Joseph BORSA**, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

No IC Ć

Signature